Percent Interval N

Middle Schools

95%
Confidence

Percent Interval N

Junior/Senior High
Schools

95%
Confidence

Percent Interval N

All Schools

95%
Confidence

Percent Interval N

a. Security guards (private or school
employees/contractors)

51.9 45.0 - 58.7 140 30.6 25.5 - 36.3 189 12.0 4.7 - 27.5 34 37.5 33.6 - 41.6 363

b. School resource officers (SROs) 71.7 64.1 - 78.2 142 73.3 67.9 - 78.1 193 21.1 13.2 - 32.1 34 68.0 63.9 - 71.8 369

c. Police officers other than SROs (i.e., county or local
law enforcement)

37.3 30.4 - 44.7 140 31.3 25.2 - 38.1 191 31.2 20.8 - 44.0 35 33.7 29.3 - 38.3 366

N = Unweighted number of observations Page 6 of 66

 TEXAS

2022 School Health Profiles Report
Weighted Principal Survey Results

7. Percentage of schools that have taken any of the following actions related to before- or after-school programs.

High Schools Middle Schools Junior/Senior High
Schools

All Schools

Percent

95%
Confidence

Interval N Percent

95%
Confidence

Interval N Percent

95%
Confidence

Interval N Percent

95%
Confidence

Interval N

a. Included before- or after-school settings as part of the
School Improvement Plan

73.0 66.1 - 79.0 142 67.5 60.5 - 73.8 193 51.8 38.9 - 64.4 35 68.3 63.7 - 72.6 370

b. Encouraged before- or after-school program staff or
leaders to participate in school health council,
committee, or team meetings

66.9 59.1 - 73.8 141 47.1 40.7 - 53.6 193 48.9 35.3 - 62.7 35 55.2 50.6 - 59.7 369

c. Partnered with community-based organizations (e.g.,
Boys & Girls Clubs, YMCA, 4H Clubs) to provide
students with before- or after-school programming

37.5 30.4 - 45.2 141 36.5 30.5 - 43.0 193 34.1 18.7 - 53.7 35 36.7 32.2 - 41.5 369

N = Unweighted number of observations Page 7 of 66

 TEXAS

2022 School Health Profiles Report
Weighted Principal Survey Results

8. Percentage of schools that have a student-led club that aims to create a safe, welcoming, and accepting school environment for all youth, regardless of sexual orientation or
gender identity.

High Schools Middle Schools Junior/Senior High Schools All Schools
95% 95% 95% 95%

Confidence Confidence Confidence Confidence
Percent Interval N Percent Interval N Percent Interval N Percent Interval N

47.4 41.0 - 54.0 139 18.2 14.0 - 23.3 189 14.4 6.4 - 29.5 36 29.5 26.0 - 33.3 364